Amend CSHB 3 as follows:

- (1) On page 40, lines 7-8, strike "order the closure of the district" and substitute "pursue interventions and sanctions [order the closure of the district]".
- (2) On page 67, lines 12-13, strike "order closure of the district and annex the district to one or more adjoining districts under Section 13.054" and substitute "pursue interventions and sanctions under this subchapter [order closure of the district and annex the district to one or more adjoining districts under Section 13.054]".
- (3) On page 77, line 24, after the comma at the end of the line, insert "AND".
 - (4) On page 77, line 25, strike ", AND CLOSURE".
 - (5) On page 80, line 9, after the semicolon, insert "or".
- (6) On page 80, strike lines 11-12 and substitute "under this section [Section 39.1327 or may order closure of the campus]."
 - (7) On page 80, line 23, after the semicolon, insert "or".
- (8) On page 80, strike lines 25-27 and substitute "section [closure of the campus or pursue alternative management under Section 39.1327]."
 - (9) On page 90, line 15, strike "other than closure,".
- (10) On page 92, lines 15-16, strike "the district or a district campus or" and substitute "[$\frac{1}{1}$ the district or a district campus or]".